

### MIRCH TECHNOLOGIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Aorus Chamber, B-Wing, 701, 7th Floor, SS Anurwar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
 Off: +91-22-24979758, Telfax: +91-22-24909003, Email: uvvtskl@gmail.com CIN - U27290MH1972PLC016172

#### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2016

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ending 30/06/2016	3 months ending 31/03/2016	3 months ending 30/06/2015	Year ended 31/03/2016
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operation	-	-	-	-
(A)	Net sales / Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
(B)	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
2	Total Income from operation (Net)	-	-	-	-
3	Expenses	-	-	-	-
(A)	Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-
(B)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-
(C)	Change in Inventories of Finished goods.	-	-	-	-
(D)	Employees Benefits Expenses	1.94	1.95	1.51	6.81
(E)	Depreciation And Amortisation Expenses	5.36	5.90	5.96	23.6
(F)	Other Expenses	3.02	5.20	4.22	18.16
4	Total Expenses	10.32	13.05	11.69	48.57
5	Profit/(Loss) from operation before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(10.32)	(13.05)	(11.69)	(48.57)
6	Other Income	1.69	2.33	1.83	7.39
7	Profit/(Loss) from operation before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(8.63)	(10.72)	(9.86)	(41.18)
8	Finance Costs	-	0.02	-	0.07
9	Profit/(Loss) from operation after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	(8.63)	(10.74)	(9.86)	(41.25)
10	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
11	Profit/(Loss) From Ordinary Activities Before Tax	(8.63)	(10.74)	(9.86)	(41.25)
12	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-
(A)	Current	-	-	-	-
(B)	Deferred Tax Liability	-	-	-	12.89
13	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+-10)	(8.63)	(10.74)	(9.86)	(28.36)
14	Extraordinary items (Net of Expenses Rs)	-	-	-	-
15	Net Profit/(Loss) for period (11+-12)	(8.63)	(10.74)	(9.86)	(28.36)
16	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of the share Rs. 10)	89.11	89.11	89.11	89.11
17	Reserves excluding revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-
18	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised)"	(0.10)	(0.12)	(0.11)	(0.46)
(a)	Basic	-	-	-	-
(b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-
19	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised):	(0.10)	(0.12)	(0.11)	(0.32)
(a)	Basic	-	-	-	-
(b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-

**Part - II**

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ending 30/06/2016	3 months ending 31/03/2016	3 months ending 30/06/2015	Year ended 31/03/2016
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Public Shareholding	233,706.00	233,706.00	233,706.00	233,706.00
(A)	Number of Shares	233,706.00	233,706.00	233,706.00	233,706.00
(B)	Percentage of shareholding	29.21	29.21	29.21	29.21
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **	-	-	-	-
(A)	Pledged/ Encumbered	-	-	-	-
(B)	Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(C)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(D)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(E)	Non- Encumbered	566,294.00	566,294.00	566,294.00	566,294.00
(F)	Number of Shares	566,294.00	566,294.00	566,294.00	566,294.00
(G)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
(H)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	70.79	70.79	70.79	70.79

**Part - III**

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended (30/06/2016)			
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Investor Complaints	-	-	-	-
(A)	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(B)	Received during the quarter	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(C)	Disposed of during the quarter	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(D)	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12th August, 2016

S. K. LADHA  
CHAIRMAN

### M/s. UNIVERSAL ARTS LIMITED

CIN: L22300MH1995PLC091082  
 Plot No. 45, Ganpati Bhavan, M.G. Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai - 400 062. • Tel.: 2874 8995 / 2874 9001

#### CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2016

(Rs. in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended 30.06.2016	Corresponding quarter ended 30.06.2015	Year ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)
		1	Total Income	0.02
(A)	Net sales / Income from operations	-	1.65	74.80
(B)	Other Income	0.02	20.99	25.75
2	Total Expenditure	10.68	22.46	153.86
(a)	(Increase) / Decrease in Stock in trade	-	(0.20)	-
(b)	Direct / Production expenses	-	0.23	0.81
(c)	Purchase	-	0.83	63.32
(d)	Staff Cost	5.78	5.51	24.09
(e)	Other expenses	4.90	16.09	65.64
3	Profit Before Interest, Depreciation & Tax (PBDIT)	(10.66)	0.18	(53.31)
4	Interest	-	-	-
5	Net Profit	(10.66)	0.18	(53.31)
6	Depreciation	0.06	0.53	1.39
7	Profit Before Tax	(10.72)	(0.35)	(54.70)
8	Provision for Current Taxation	-	-	1.19
9	Provision for Deferred Taxation	-	-	-
10	Net Profit After Tax	(10.72)	(0.35)	(55.89)
11	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	996.99	996.99	996.99
12	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
13	Earning per share (Rs.) (Not Annualised)-	-	-	-

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2016**

(Rs. in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended 30.06.2016	Corresponding quarter ended 30.06.2015	Year ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)
		1	Total Income	0.02
(A)	Net sales / Income from operations	-	0.60	66.30
(B)	Other Income	0.02	20.99	21.00
2	Total Expenditure	10.23	21.54	144.46
(a)	(Increase) / Decrease in stock in trade	-	-	-
(b)	Direct / Production expenses	-	0.23	0.52
(c)	Purchase	-	0.23	56.00
(d)	Staff Cost	5.55	5.35	23.28
(e)	Other expenses	4.68	15.96	64.66
3	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Tax	(10.21)	0.05	(57.16)
4	Interest	-	-	-
5	Net Profit	(10.21)	0.05	(57.16)
6	Depreciation	0.06	0.53	1.39
7	Profit before tax	(10.27)	(0.48)	(58.55)
8	Provision for taxation	-	-	-
9	Provision for deferred Taxation	-	-	-
10	Net Profit after tax	(10.27)	(0.48)	(58.55)
11	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per share)	996.99	996.99	996.99
12	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
13	Earning per share (Rs.) (Not Annualised)-	-	-	-
14	Aggregate of non promoters shareholdings	9,669,800	9,669,800	9,669,800
(a)	Number of shares	96,999	96,999	96,999
(b)	percentage of share holdings	Nil	Nil	Nil
(c)	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding	Nil	Nil	Nil
(d)	Pledged / Encumbered	Nil	Nil	Nil
(e)	Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
(f)	Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil
(g)	Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of company)	Nil	Nil	Nil
(h)	Unencumbered	300,100	300,100	300,100
(i)	Number of shares	100	100	100
(j)	Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	3.01	3.01	3.01
(k)	Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of company)	-	-	-

**NOTES :**

- The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 08th August, 2016.
- Since the Company is operating only in one segment, the question of reporting segment-wise revenue as defined under Accounting Standard AS-17 does not arise.
- The Company had no investors' complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter. During the quarter, the Company has received no complaints which has not been resolved. Thus, there were no pending complaints at the end of the quarter ended on 30th June, 2016.
- Provision for taxation will be made at the end of the year.
- Previous year figures have been regrouped and recasted wherever applicable.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 11/08/2016

For and on behalf of the Board  
Managing Director  
DIN:00434171

### AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Regd. Office : 4A, Vikas Centre, 104, S. V. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai -400054.  
 Tel. No.: 022 42705201 / 02 Fax: 022 6694 4057 CIN: 70120MH1985PLC037017

#### Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2016.

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	3 Months Ended			31.03.2016 Audited
	30.06.2016 Unaudited	31.03.2016 Audited	30.06.2015 Unaudited	
1) Net Sales / Income from operations	1570.13	1720.20	1382.89	6302.34
2) Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax	48.42	(43.42)	53.92	86.39
3) Profit / (Loss) for the period	48.42	(43.42)	53.92	86.39
4) Paid-up Equity share Capital - Face value of Rs. 10 each	24.51	24.51	24.51	24.51
5) Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	1092.44
6) Earning per share (EPS) Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items	19.76	(17.72)	22.00	35.25
Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items	19.76	(17.72)	22.00	35.25

Notes : 1. The company has only one segment. 2. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary. 3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th August 2016. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites as well as on the Company website www.autoridersrentacar.com

Mumbai, 12th August, 2016

For Autoriders International Limited  
Tapan Patel  
Managing Director

### AUTORIDERS FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office:125/126 MAHARAJA COMPLEX, NEHRU ROAD, SHIRPUR 425405, DHULE DT MAHARASHTRA

#### Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2016.

(Rs. In Lacs)

Part 1	Particulars	3 Months Ended			31.03.2016 Audited
		30.06.2016 Unaudited	31.03.2016 Audited	30.06.2015 Unaudited	
1)	Net Sales / Income from operation	-	-	-	-
2)	Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(5.54)	(4.68)	(0.41)	(9.30)
3)	Profit / (Loss) for the period	(5.54)	(4.68)	(0.41)	(9.30)
4)	Paid-up Equity share Capital - Face value of Rs. 10 each	1310.70	1310.70	1310.70	1310.70
5)	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-
6)	Earning per share (EPS) Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items	-	-	-	(0.05)
Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items	-	-	-	(0.07)	

Notes : 1. The accounts have been prepared on the basis of the assumption that the Company is "not a going concern". 2. The company at present is not pursuing any business activity and hence there are no reportable segments as per Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (AS17). 3. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12th August, 2016 have reviewed and approved the unaudited accounts for Quarter ended 30th June, 2016. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirements) regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock Exchange Website as well as on the company's website www.autoridersfinance.co.in

Place: Shirpur  
Date: 12th August, 2016

By Order of the Board  
For Autoriders Finance Limited  
Sd/- Bhupesh Patel  
Managing Director

### JEET MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED

CIN : L28900MH1984PLC032859 ; Reg. Office :-25 Ambalal Doshi Marg, Hamam Street, Fort Mumbai - 400023.  
 Tel No. : 022-22651944 Fax No. : 022-22655782 ; Email: qualitymachinetools@yahoo.co.in

#### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2016

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-06-2016	Year Ended 31-03-2016	Quarter Ended 30-06-2015
		1	Total income from operations (net)	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	2.54	2.56	3.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	2.54	2.56	3.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	2.54	1.52	3.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.54	1.52	3.62
6	Equity Share Capital	196	196	196
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	427.34	424.80	422.70
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.13	0.08	0.18
	Basic in Rs	0.13	0.08	0.18
	Diluted in Rs	0.13	0.08	0.18

Notes : 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company www.jeetmachine.com

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 11th August, 2016

For Jeet Machine Tools Limited  
Ajit Singh Chawla  
Managing Director (DIN: 02451259)

### SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED

Registered office : A-205, Crystal Plaza, New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053.  
 CIN : L45200MH1992PLC067837

#### Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2016

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2016	Quarter ended 30.06.2015	Year ended 31.3.2016	Year ended 31.3.2015
	Total income from operations (Net)	-	-	38.68
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(3.67)	(4.06)	(3.41)	(39.96)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3.67)	(4.06)	(3.41)	(39.96)
Equity Share Capital	445.83	445.83	445.83	445.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	(64.10)	(60.69)	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹1/- each)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.09)
Basic & Diluted	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.09)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹1/- each)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.09)
Basic & Diluted	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.09)

Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sikozy.com  
 2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 12th August, 2016

For SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED  
sd/-  
Kamlesh Desai  
Managing Director

Mumbai  
Date : 12th August, 2016

### SKYLINE MILLARS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Skyline Oasis Gate No. 2, 412-413, Skyline Wealth Space, premier Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai- 400 086. Tel: (022) 25027708/09 Fax: (022) 25027705  
 CIN: L63020MH1919PLC000640 www.skylinemillarsltd.com

#### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2016.

(Rupees in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30/06/2016	Quarter Ended 30/06/2015	Year Ended 31/03/2016
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from Operations (Net)	88.80	159.18	874.68
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(60.37)	(105.07)	347.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(60.37)	(105.07)	(347.86)
Equity Share Capital	402.24	402.24	402.24
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year i.e. 31.03.2015	-	-	2880.88
Earning per share (before extraordinary items)(of Rs. 1/- each)	(0.50)	(0.26)	(0.86)
Basic & Diluted	(0.50)	(0.26)	(0.86)
Earning per share (after extraordinary items)(of Rs. 1/- each)	(0.50)	(0.26)	(0.86)
Basic & Diluted	(0.50)	(0.26)	(0.86)

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th August, 2016.  
 2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.  
 3. **Realty Segment:** The Company has followed the percentage completion method, as per the Guidance Note issued by ICAI on Recognition of Revenue